



PO Box 595 • Winston-Salem, NC 27102-0595 • Telephone 336-723-1848 • Fax 336-725-8352 • www.wsrescue.org

## **Donating Stock to the Winston Salem Rescue Mission (WSRM)**

If physical stock certificates are held by the donor, please deliver actual certificate(s) to WSRM. If held in a brokerage account, please give your broker the following information:

<u>Incoming DTC</u> (the Depository Trust Company) transfers:

Delivery to DTC Clearing 0164, Code 40 Charles Schwab Client Name: Winston Salem Rescue Mission Charles Schwab Account #: 5583-6212

<u>Incoming Fed Book Entry Securities</u> transfers of shares of stocks:

Transfer to: Bank of New York Mellon

ABA #: 021000018

**BK OF NYC/CSCHWAB** 

FBO: 5583-6212 Winston Salem Rescue Mission

## Additional Information:

Winston-Salem Rescue Mission, Inc. Tax ID #: 56-0891921

Additional Brokerage Account questions can be addressed by Carol Uselman
Canon Wealth Management Services
(336) 231-6844, ext. 152
cuselman@cannon-wealth.com

Finally, please email donation details (stock name & number of shares) to <a href="mailto:stock@wsrescue.org">stock@wsrescue.org</a> so we can make sure everything is received and processed correctly. Please include your name and address for the donation acknowledgment letter.

If you have any questions, please email <u>stock@wsrescue.org</u> or call our Finance Director at 336-842-5307.

Thank you for partnering with the Winston-Salem Rescue Mission!